70415

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralph R. Sawtell	06/08/2009
Men Glenn Chu	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcoa Inc.	
Street Address:	Alcoa Corporate Center	
Internal Address:	201 Isabella Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212-5858	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12470415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)337-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-337-4986

Email: IPLD-GT@ALCOA.COM

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: ALCOA TECHNICAL CENTER, BUILDING C

Address Line 2: 100 TECHNICAL DRIVE

Address Line 4: ALCOA CENTER, PENNSYLVANIA 15069-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-0243
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=sawtell_assign#page1.tif

PATENT

500923198 REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Ralph R. Sawtell and Men Glenn Chu hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, whose post office addresses are: 466 Four Lakes Drive, Gibsonia, Pennsylvania 15044, U.S.A. and 2750 Roselyn Drive, Export, Pennsylvania 15632, U.S.A., set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD OF PRODUCING INGOT WITH VARIABLE COMPOSITION USING PLANAR SOLIDIFICATION

for which a utility patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 2009, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/470,415.

WHEREAS, Alcoa Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having its principal place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, WE hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	alphatil	Signature:	126B
Name Printed:	Ralph R. Sawtell	Name Printed:	Men Glenn Chu
Citizenship:	<u> </u>	Citizenship:	USA
Dated:	JUNE 8, 2009	Dated:	June 17, 2009
Witness:	Name: Heidi Hileman Dated: 6/8/09	Witness:	Yevry Bruman Name: Ferry Bouman Dated: June 17, 2009

NY 239,595,286v1 6-5-09

PATENT REEL: 023023 FRAME: 0697